THE DATASHEET OF
MIC2560-0BWM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MIC2560
PCMCIA Card Socket VCC and VPP
Switching Matrix
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
September 2006 1 M9999-092106

Micrel, Inc. MIC2560
September 2006 2 M9999-092106
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free Temperature Range Package
MIC2560-0BWM MIC2560-0YWM –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC
MIC2560-1BWM MIC2560-1YWM –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC
Pin Configuration
Both VCC3 IN pins must be connected.
All three VCC OUT pins must be connected.
16-Pin Wide SOIC (WM)
Logic Block Diagram
Micrel, Inc. MIC2560
September 2006 3 M9999-092106
MIC2560-0 Control Logic Table
Pin 5
VCC5_EN
Pin 6
VCC3_EN
Pin 8
EN1
Pin 7
EN0
Pins 2 & 14
VCC OUT
Pin 13
VPP OUT
0 0 0 0 High Z High Z
0 0 0 1 High Z High Z
0 0 1 0 High Z High Z
0 0 1 1 High Z Clamped to Ground
0 1 0 0 3.3 High Z
0 1 0 1 3.3 3.3
0 1 1 0 3.3 12
0 1 1 1 3.3 Clamped to Ground
1 0 0 0 5 High Z
1 0 0 1 5 5
1 0 1 0 5 12
1 0 1 1 5 Clamped to Ground
1 1 0 0 3.3 High Z
1 1 0 1 3.3 3.3
1 1 1 0 3.3 5
1 1 1 1 3.3 Clamped to Ground
MIC2560-1 Logic (Compatible with Cirrus Logic CL-PD6710 & CL-PD6720 Controllers)
Pin 5
VCC5_EN
Pin 6
VCC3_EN